
Holidays in 2026

Date Day of the week Holiday in IRI Holiday in HU

January 1 Thursday/Csütörtök New Year Újév

February 04 Wednesday
Birthday of Imam Mahdi 

(Tentative)

February 11 Wednesday
Islamic Republic National 

Day

March 11 Wednesday Demise of Imam Ali

March 15 Sunday/Vasárnap
1848 Revolution Memorial 

Day
Nemzeti ünnep

March 20 Thursday National Oil Industry Day

March 21-24 Saturday-Tuesday
Nowrooz (21 March Eid al-

Fitr)

April 1 Wednesday Islamic Republic Day

April 2 Thursday Nature Day

April 3 Friday / Péntek Good Friday Nagypéntek 

April 5-6
Sunday – Monday / 

Vasárnap - Hétfő

Easter Sunday – Easter 

Monday
Húsvét

April 14 Tuesday
Demise of Imam Jafar 

(Tentative)

May 1 Friday/Péntek Labour day Munka ünnepe

May 24-25
Sunday – Monday / 

Vasárnap - Hétfő

Whit Sunday, Whit 

Monday

Pünkösd Vasárnap, 

Pünkösd Hétfő

May 27 Wednesday Eid al-Adha

June 4 Thursday Eid-e-Ghadir (Tentative)

June 5 Friday
Bloody uprising , 15th of 

Khordad

June 24 Wednesday Tasooa (Tentative)

June 25 Thursday Ashoora (Tentative)

August 4 Tuesday Arbaeen (Tentative)

August 12 Wednesday
Demise of Prophet 

Muhammad (Tentative)



August 13 Thursday
Demise of Imam Reza 

(Tentative)

August 20  Thursday/Csütörtök Hungarian National Day Nemzeti ünnep

August 21 Friday
Demise of Imam Hassan 

Askari (Tentative)

August 30 Sunday
Birthday of Hazrate Rasool 

and Imam Jafar (Tentative)

October 23 Friday/Péntek Hungarian National Day Nemzeti ünnep 

November 1 Sunday/Vasárnap All-Saints’ Day Mindenszentek napja

November 13 Friday
Demise of  Hazrat Fatemeh 

(Tentative)

December 23 Wednesday
Birthday of Imam Ali and 

Father's Day

December 24 Thursday/Csütörtök Christmas Eve

December 25-26
Friday-Saturday/Péntek-

Szombat
Christmas Karácsony

January 1, 2027 Friday/Péntek New Year Újév

19 February Start of Ramadan (Tentative)

20 March End of Ramadan (Tentative)


